

BY SPEED POST

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
HORTICULTURE DIVISION NO. 2
RAJ A MARKET, PITAMPURA, DELHI-34.

NO.F.17(80/12-13/Hort.2/A/cs/DDA/3160.

Dt. 3-12-12

To

Sh. Harinder Singh
G. Extension T.
Kirti Nagar, New Delhi - 15.

SUBJECT:

SM-

NAG M/o Deth Park at Kirti Nagar Part II (56 Regd)
Rt of children playing equipments. Removal
of mallee, painting, stop plants and PVC pipe etc
at site.

Sir(s)

Your item rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of the Delhi Development Authority as under:-

1. Estimated cost : Rs 678963/- (Rs Six Lacs & eighty eight thousand four hundred & eighty three only)
2. Tendered Amount : Rs 940380/- (Rs four Lacs forty thousand three hundred & eighty only)
3. Rebate, if any. : —
4. %age for operation of Clause-12 of Agreement : @ 35.00% below the Estt. Cost
5. Time allowed : 30 (Thirty) days

You are requested to attend the office of the undersigned alongwith a Non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.50/- (Rs Fifty only) to sign the Agreement within 7 (seven) days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which the acceptance of the work is likely to be withdrawn and the Earnest Money Forfeited.

You are also directed to contact the Asstt. Director (Hort.) II of this division and start the work at once. Please note that the time allowed for execution of the work as entered in the Tender will be reckoned from the 10th day after the issue of this letter to commence the work.

Dy. Director Handwritten Signature
D.A.



DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Name of work:-M/o Distt. Park at Shastri Nagar Part-II (56 Bigha)
SH:- P/F of children playing equipments, Removal of malba,Painting,S/o Plants and PVC Pipe etc. at site.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES NIT No.:- 96/DD/HD-2/DDA/2012-13 Estimated Cost: Rs.6,78,463.00

NAME OF THE FIRM				HARINDER SINGH		
S. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Unit	Rate.	Rate in words	Amount.
1	Removal of malba by mechanical transport i/c loading unloading and carriage upto lead 5.00 km; complete as per direction of engineer in charge.	300.00	Cum	50.00	Rupees Fifty Only	15000.00
2	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade(one or more coat on old steel work).	444.00	Sqm	25.00	Rupees Twenty Five Only	11100.00
3	Earth work in surface excavation not exceeding 30cm in depth but exceeding 1.5m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan including disposal of excavated earth upto 50m and lift upto 1.5m,,disposed	8094.00	P/100 Sqm	1500.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Only	121410.00
4	Supply of P.V.C pipe 3"dia blue colour rain forced .lay flate hose for water delivery W.P. 5 Kg/Fcm ² . At site.	240.00	Mtr.	62.00	Rupees Sixty Two Only	14880.00
5	Providing and fixing of children playing equipments					
A)	Providing and fixing of Bridge ladder as per specification of frame 7'-0" height and 10' long made of 2.5" dia M.S pipe A class of 1" dia MS pipe step bar complete to be fixed in cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement :3 C.sand :6 graded stone agg. 40 mm nominal size) block size 30x30x30 cm complete i/c priming and painting as per direction of Engineer in charge	2.00	Each	6500.00	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Only	13000.00
B)	Providing and fixing of slide ladder as per specification size 7'-0"x14" of slope mounted of 40x40x5 mm angle iron with 16 sw gauge MS sheet 3/4" MS pipe railing ladder made of 1" dia MS pipe A class with 1" dia MS pipe dual steps 3/4"MS pipe handle and 3/4" dia two no.stays 4' long complete to be fixed in cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement :3 C sand:6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge	2.00	Each	6500.00	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Only	13000.00

©	Providing and fixing of chain swing (double) as per specification of 10'-0" height made of 2" dia MS pipe A class with 1" dia MS pipe stays 3'-6" long consisting of 2 Nos of chain swing ball bearing type chain 6mm thick with belt type. Complete to be fixed in c.conc.1:3:6 (1 cement :3 C.sand :6 graded stone agg.40 mm nominal size) i/c priming coat and painting as per drawing and direction of Eng.in charge as site	2.00	Each	6500.00	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Only	13000.00
6	Supply of Tree Plants Height 5' and Above in polythene bag free from all diseases at site. A . Anthocephalus Cadamba	200.00	Each	40.00	Rupees Forty Only	8000.00
7	Supply of Shrubs Plants Height 1-1/2' and Above in polythene bag free from all diseases at site. A. Karonda	3000.00	Each	20.00	Rupees Twenty Only	60000.00
8	Supply of Ground Cover at site.					
	A. Syngonium Height 6 "	10000.00	Each	7.00	Rupees Seven Only	70000.00
	B. Clerodendron Height 1'	10000.00	Each	7.00	Rupees Seven Only	70000.00
	C. Buddelia Trilobata Height 6 "	3000.00	Each	7.00	Rupees Seven Only	21000.00
	D. Red grass Height 6 "	2000.00	Each	5.00	Rupees Five Only	10000.00
Total						440390.00

Chetan Lal Fule Head Office & work ch

By
By. Director
 Horti. Division 2
 Asha Development Authority

BY SPEED POST

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
HORTICULTURE DIVISION NO. 2
RAJA MARKET, PITAMPURA, DELHI-34.

NO.F.17(88)/12-13/Hort.2/A/cs/DDA/3162

Dt. 3-3-12

To

Sh. Harinder Singh,
G. Extension I
Kirti Nagar, New Delhi-110015.

SUBJECT:

NATL. MOWD Bagah Wali Bagh at Ashok Upar Ph II
SH:- S/S of Wood-earth, earth, Red Bapu, J. sand & /o
chlorophes S/o Huspurne, brush cutter, P/O Power lawn
mower, plants etc. at site

Sir(s)

Your item rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of the Delhi Development Authority as under:-

1. Estimated cost : Rs 790008/- (Rs Seven Lacs ninety thousand & nine only)
2. Tendered Amount : Rs 527687/- (Rs five Lacs twenty seven thousand six hundred & eighty seven only)
3. Rebate, if any. : _____
4. %age for operation of Clause-12 of Agreement : @ 33.20% (Thirty three point two zero)
Percentage below the 33% Cap
5. Time allowed : 30 (Thirty) days

You are requested to attend the office of the undersigned alongwith a Non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.50/- (Rs Fifty only) to sign the Agreement within 7 (seven) days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which the acceptance of the work is likely to be withdrawn and the Earnest Money Forfeited.

You are also directed to contact the Asstt. Director (Hort.) IV of this division and start the work at once. Please note that the time allowed for execution of the work as entered in the Tender will be reckoned from the 10th day after the issue of this letter to commence the work.

Dy. Director (Hort.) IV
D.A.



DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Name of work:- M/o 21 Bigha Wala Bagh at Ashok Vihar Ph- II.

SH:- S/S/S Good earth, earth, Red Bajari, Jamuna sand ,S/o Chlorpyrifos,S/oHusqvarna Brush Cutter, S/o Power Lawn Mower S/o Plants etc. at site.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES NIT No.:-107/DD/HD-2/DDA/2012-13 Estimated Cost: Rs.7,90,009.00

NAME OF THE FIRM				HARINDER SINGH		
S. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Unit	Rate.	Rate in words	Amount.
1	Clearing grass and removable of the rubbish upto a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	3439.00	100 sqm	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	5158.50
2	S/S of good earth at site including royalty and carriage with all lead and lifts.(Good earth measured in stacks will be reduced by 20 % for payment)	94.00	Cum	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	18800.00
3	S/S of earth at site including royalty and carriage with all lead and lifts.(Earth measured in stacks will be reduced by 20 % for payment)	66.00	Cum	180.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Only	11880.00
4	S/S of Red Bajari at site by mechanical transport including royalty and carriage loading unloading with all lead and lifts.	16.00	Cum	600.00	Rupees Six Hundred Only	9600.00
5	S/S of Jamuna sand at site I/C royalty and carriage loading unloading with all lead and lifts.	22.00	Cum	400.00	Rupees Four Hundred Only	8800.00
6	Spreading of good earth, cow dung manure, jamuna sand and Red Bajari in required thickness.(Cost of good earth ,cow dung manure, Jamuna sand and Red Bajari to be paid separately)	132.00	Cum	10.00	Rupees Ten Only	1320.00
7	S/o Husqvarna or equilent Brush Cutter Model No. 535RX 2-Stroke Petrol E- Tech Engine , with X -Torque engine design Displacement 34.6 cc, Power(1.6 KW/2.2 HP), Fuel Tank 0.6 ltrs., shaft diameter 28mm, shaft length 1483 mm, high offset post with trimmer head, grass cutting blade, combi guard, Harness, Tool Kit, Weight(excl. cutting equipment) 6.1 kgs.	1.00	Each	42000.00	Rupees Forty Two Thousand Only	42000.00
8	S/o Husqvarna or equilent Hedge Trimmer Model No. 325HD60X 2-Stroke Petrol E- Tech Engine , Displacement 24.5 cc, Power(0.7 KW/0.94 HP), knife length 600 mm, Fuel Tank 0.5 ltrs., knife type double, adjustable rear handle, recommended maximum twig diameter 22 mm, Tool kit, Weight 5.6 Kgs.	1.00	Each	42000.00	Rupees Forty Two Thousand Only	42000.00
9	Supply of Nylon wire size 3.00 mm round shape for Brush -cutter	400.00	P/Mtr.	15.00	Rupees Fifteen Only	6000.00
10	Earth work in surface excavation not exceeding 30cm in depth but exceeding 1.5m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan including disposal of excavated earth upto 50m and lift upto 1.5m.,disposed soil to be leveled and neatly dressed.	3439.00	P/100 Sqm	1200.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Only	41268.00

BY SPEED POST

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
HORTICULTURE DIVISION NO.2
BAZAAR MARKET, PITAMPURA, DELHI-34.

NO.F.17(40)/12-13/Hort.2/A/cs/DDA/3163

Dt. 3-12-12

To

Sh. Harinder Singh,
G. Extension I,
Kirti Nagar, New Delhi -110015.

SUBJECT:

M/O Datta Park at Lawrence Road (M.D. Park)
S/S of Good earth, CDM, T. sand, SPO NOC
Drainage, Pesticide & chemical fertiliser
etc. at site.

Sir(s),

Your item rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of the Delhi Development Authority as under:-

1. Estimated cost : Rs. 82212/- (Eighty two thousand two hundred & twelve only)
2. Tendered Amount : Rs. 643887/- (Six lakh forty three thousand eight hundred eighty seven only)
3. Rebate, if any. : —
4. %age for operation of Clause-12 of Agreement : @ 35.10% (Thirty five point one) percent below the Est. Cost
5. Time allowed : 45 (Forty five) days

You are requested to attend the office of the undersigned alongwith a Non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.50/- (Rs Fifty only) to sign the Agreement within 7 (seven) days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which the acceptance of the work is likely to be withdrawn and the Earnest Money Forfeited.

You are also directed to contact the Asstt. Director (Hort.) ICL of this division and start the work at once. Please note that the time allowed for execution of the work as entered in the Tender will be reckoned from the 10th day after the issue of this letter to commence the work.

Dy. Director (Hort.) -2

ICL
3-12-12



DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Name of work:- M/o Distt. Park at Lawrence Road (M.D Park)

SH:-S/S of Good earth, Cow Dung manure ,Jamuna Sand , S/O Neem Oil Cake Insecticide & pesticide and Chemical fertilizer etc. at site.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES NIT No.:-63/DD/HD-2/DDA/2012-13 Estimated Cost: Rs.9,92,212.00

NAME OF THE FIRM				harindersingh		
S. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Unit	Rate.	Rate in words	Amount.
1	S/S of good earth at site including royalty and carriage with all lead and lifts.(Good earth measured in stacks will be reduced by 20 % for payment)	474.00	Cum	180.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Only	85320.00
2	S/S of cow dung manure at site including royalty and carriage with all lead and lifts.(Cow dung manure measured in stacks will be reduced by 8 % for payment)	509.00	Cum	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	76350.00
3	S/S of Jamuna sand at site I/C royalty and carriage loading unloading with all lead and lifts.	111.04	Cum	400.00	Rupees Four Hundred Only	44416.00
4	S/o R.H pipe Double braided ISI mark, I.S code 444/87 type-II water house pipe 25mm dia. Water pressure 10.2 kg/Fcm ² at site.	300.00	P/Mtr	90.00	Rupees Ninety Only	27000.00
5	Supply of P.V.C pipe 3"dia blue colour rain forced lay flate hose for water delivery W.P. 5 Kg/Fcm ² . At site.	240.00	Mtr	60.00	Rupees Sixty Only	14400.00
6	Supply of Neem oil cake at site. (In 50 kg. Packing)	14.00	P/Qtl.	700.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Only	9800.00
7	Supply of Chemical fertilizer (D.A.P.) at site (In 50 kg. packing)	14.00	Qtl.	1500.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Only	21000.00
8	Supply of Urea at site.(In 50 kg. packing)	23.00	Qtl.	500.00	Rupees Five Hundred Only	11500.00
9	Supply of Chlorpyriphos 20% E.C. ISI mark at site.(In 1 liter/ 5 liter Packing)	140.00	Ltr	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	21000.00
10	Supply of wormy compost at site. (In 50 kg. Packing)	14.00	Qtl.	400.00	Rupees Four Hundred Only	5600.00
11	Supply of organic phose at site. (In 50 kg. packing)	14.00	Qtl.	400.00	Rupees Four Hundred Only	5600.00
12	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade(one or more coat on old steel work).	200.00	Sqm	25.00	Rupees Twenty Five Only	5000.00
13	Preparation of beds for hedging and shrubbery by excavating 60 cm deep and trenching the excavated base to a further depth of 30 cm, refilling the excavated earth after breaking clods and mixing with sludge or manure In the ration of 8:1 (parts of stacked volume of earth after reduction by 20% : one part of stacked volume of sludge or manure after reduction by 8%), flooding with water , filling with earth if necessary ,watering and finally fine dressing leveling etc. including stacking and disposal of materials declared unserviceable and surplus earth by spreading and leveling as directed , within a lead of 50 m, lift upto 1.5 m complete (cost of sludge , manure or earth to be paid for separately).	1008.00	Cum	60.00	Rupees Sixty Only	60480.00

Carfel

14	P/F of precast concrete Bench (chair type) with back rest manufactured by using M-30 grade of concrete & reinforced suitable to prevent damage during handling transpiration execution and long use. The bench consist of 2-Nos. L- shape base support in grey cement color of thickness of 100 mm. Back height 1000mm. & front height 45mm , base width 620mm and 5 nos. reinforced concrete plants of in red color size 1500x100x50mm and 1 no. of reinforced concrete plants of size 1500x200x50mm.All part joined together with galvanized nuts & bolts of suitable size. All bolts are sealed after assembly seating length of the bench 1500mm. Seating height of the bench =450mm. Total height of the bench -1000mm. Front face of all parts	15.00	Each	4800.00	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Only	72000.00
15	Supply of Plants (Chlorodendronenermi) height 1 ' in polythene beg free from all diseases at site.	8000.00	Each	4.00	Rupees Four Only	32000.00
16	Supply of Plants (Calendra) Height 3 ' in polythene beg free from all diseases at site.	200.00	Each	18.00	Rupees Eighteen Only	3600.00
17	Supply of Plants(Livistonia palm) Height 3' in polythene beg free from all diseases at site.	200.00	Each	30.00	Rupees Thirty Only	6000.00
18	Supply of Plants(Ficusbenjamina) Height 6' in polythene beg free from all diseases at site.	1000.00	Each	45.00	Rupees Forty Five Only	45000.00
19	Spreading of good earth, cow dung manure, jamuna sand and Red Bajari in required thickness.(Cost of good earth ,cow dung manure, Jamuna sand and Red Bajari to be paid separately)	635.13	Cum	10.00	Rupees Ten Only	6351.30
20	Supply of G.I barbed wire at site.	2.00	Qtl.	5000.00	Rupees Five Thousand Only	10000.00
21	Removal of malba by mechanical transport i/c loading unloading and lead & lift.	400.00	Cum	50.00	Rupees Fifty Only	20000.00
22	Supply of Nylon wire size 3.00 mm round shape for Brush -cutter	400.00	P/Mtr.	15.00	Rupees Fifteen Only	6000.00
23	Renovating lawns including weeding , cheeling the grass , forking the ground top dressing with sludge or manure , mixing the same with forked soil, watering and maintaining the lawn for 30 days or more till the grass forms a thick lawn free from weeds and fit for mowing and disposal of rubbish as directed, including supplying good earth if needed but excluding the cost of sludge or manure (the good earth shall be paid for separately)	8094.00	100 sqm	500.00	Rupees Five Hundred Only	40470.00
24	Supply of polythene bags(size 6"x9") size 200x250 gauge.	150.00	P/kg.	100.00	Rupees One Hundred Only	15000.00
Total						643887.30

Rs. Six lac forty three thousand eight hundred eighty seven only

Dy. Director
 Hort. Division-2
 Hort. Development Authority
 12/12/22
 2

BY SPEED POST

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
HORTICULTURE DIVISION NO. 2
RAJA MARKET, PITAMPURA, DELHI-34.

NO.F.17(88)/12-13/Hort.2/A/cs/DDA/3164

Dt. 3-12-12

To

Sh Harinder Singh
G. Extension, I
Kirti Nagar, New Delhi - 110015

SUBJECT:

M/o children Park at Ashok Vihar Ph F. (Ch. Lekh
Ravi Park) 8w - 8/8/8. Good earth, earth, COM
bed Bfui J. sand, Remarking lawn etc. Calophyllum
80 Cycle Rickshaw 80 plants etc. at site

Sir(s)

Your item rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of the Delhi Development Authority as under:-

1. Estimated cost : Rs. 11,69,084/- (Eleven Lacs sixty nine thousand & eighty four only)
2. Tendered Amount : Rs. 75,251/- (Seventy five thousand two hundred & fifty one only)
3. Rebate, if any. : —
4. %age for operation of Clause-12 of Agreement : @ 35.06% (Thirty five point zero six percentage) below the Est. Cost
5. Time allowed : 45 days

You are requested to attend the office of the undersigned alongwith a Non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.50/- (Rs Fifty only) to sign the Agreement within 7 (seven) days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which the acceptance of the work is likely to be withdrawn and the Earnest Money Forfeited.

You are also directed to contact the Asstt. Director (Hort.) IV of this division and start the work at once. Please note that the time allowed for execution of the work as entered in the Tender will be reckoned from the 10th day after the issue of this letter to commence the work.

Dy. Director (Hort.) IV
D.A.



DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Name of work:- M/o Children Park at Ashok Vihar Ph- I (Ch. Lekh Ram Park).

SH:- S/S/S Good earth, earth, Cow dung manure, Red Bajari, Jamuna sand ,Renovating lawns ,S/o Chlorpyriphos,S/o Cycle Rickshaw, S/o Plants etc. at site.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES
NIT No.:- 105/DD/HD-2/DDA/2012-13
Estimated Cost: Rs.11,69,084.00

NAME OF THE FIRM				harinder singh		
S. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Unit	Rate.	Rate in words	Amount.
1	Renovating lawns including weeding , cheeling the grass , forking the ground top dressing with sludge or manure , mixing the same with forked soil, watering and maintaining the lawn for 30 days or more till the grass forms a thick lawn free from weeds and fit for mowing and disposal of rubbish as directed, including supplying good earth if needed but excluding the cost of sludge or manure (the good earth shall be paid for separately).	5706.27	100 sqm	500.00	Rupees Five Hundred Only	28531.35
2	S/S of good earth at site including royalty and carriage with all lead and lifts.(Good earth measured in stacks will be reduced by 20 % for payment)	273.00	Cum	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	54600.00
3	S/S of earth at site including royalty and carriage with all lead and lifts.(Earth measured in stacks will be reduced by 20 % for payment)	143.00	Cum	180.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Only	25740.00
4	S/S of cow dung manure at site including royalty and carriage with all lead and lifts.(Cow dung manure measured in stacks will be reduced by 8 % for payment)	136.00	Cum	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	20400.00
5	S/S of Red Bajari at site by mechanical transport including royalty and carriage loading unloading with all lead and lifts.	43.00	Cum	700.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Only	30100.00
6	S/S of Jamuna sand at site I/C royalty and carriage loading unloading with all lead and lifts.	50.00	Cum	500.00	Rupees Five Hundred Only	25000.00
7	Spreading of good earth, cow dung manure, jamuna sand and Red Bajari in required thickness.(Cost of good earth ,cow dung manure, Jamuna sand and Red Bajari to be paid separately)	288.00	Cum	10.00	Rupees Ten Only	2880.00
8	S/o Husqvarna Brush Cutter Model No. 535RX 2- Stroke Petrol E Tech Engine , with X -Torque engine design Displacement 34.6 cc, Power(1.6 KW/2.2 HP), Fuel Tank 0.6 ltrs., shaft diameter 28mm, shaft length 1483 mm, high offset post with trimmer head, grass cutting blade, combi guard, Harness, Tool Kit, Weight(excl. cutting equipment) 6.1 kgs.	1.00	Each	42000.00	Rupees Forty Two Thousand Only	42000.00

Contd-2

BY SPEED POST

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
HORTICULTURE DIVISION NO. 2
RAJ-A MARKET, PITAMPURA, DELHI-34.

NO.F.17(10/3/12-13/Hort.2/A/cs/DDA/ 3165

Dt. 3-12-12

To

Sr Mahesh Chandel Gupta.
B-8/232, Top Floor Sector-5,
Rehru Delhi-110085

SUBJECT: m/o old orchard at Shakur Pur.
84- S/S COM, S/S RH Pipe, PVC Pipe digging of
holes S/S chlorophyllous S/S plants etc. at site

Sir(s)

Your item rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of the Delhi Development Authority as under:-

1. Estimated cost : Rs. 333013/- (Rs. Three lac thirty three thousand & thirteen paise)
2. Tendered Amount : Rs. 352819/- (Rs. Three lac fifty two thousand nine hundred nineteen paise)
3. Rebate, if any. : —
4. %age for operation of Clause-12 of Agreement : @ 5.98 (five point ninety eight) percentage above the Est. Est.
5. Time allowed : 30 days

You are requested to attend the office of the undersigned alongwith a Non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.50/- (Rs Fifty only) to sign the Agreement within 7 (seven) days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which the acceptance of the work is likely to be withdrawn and the Earnest Money Forfeited.

You are also directed to contact the Asstt. Director (Hort.) III of this division and start the work at once. Please note that the time allowed for execution of the work as entered in the Tender will be reckoned from the 10th day after the issue of this letter to commence the work.

Dy. Director (Hort.)-2



DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Name of work:-M/o Old Orchard at Shakur Pur.

SH:- S/S Cow Dung Manure , S/o R.H Pipe, S/o PVC Pipe, Digging of holes,S/o Chlorpyriphos S/o Plants etc. at site.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

NIT No.:- 77/DD/HD-2/DDA/2012-13

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,33,013.00

NAME OF THE FIRM

Sh. Mahesh Choud Gupth

S. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Unit
1	S/S of cow dung manure at site including royalty and carriage with all lead and lifts.(Cow dung manure measured in stacks will be reduced by 8 % for payment)	81.34	Cum
2	Digging of holes in ordinary soil and refilling the same with the excavated earth mixed with manure or sludge in ratio of 2:1 by volume (2 parts of stacked volume of earth after reduction by 20% : 1 part of stacked volume of manure after reduction by 8%) flooding with water, dressing including removal of rubbish and surplus earth, if any with all leads and lift (cost of manure , sludge or extra good earth if needed to be paid for separately);		
	Size 1. Holes 90cm Dia X 90cm deep	100.00	Each
	2. Holes 60cm Dia X 60cm deep	200.00	Each
3	Supply of Chlorpyriphos 20% E.C. ISI mark at site.(In 1 liter/ 5 liter Packing)	30.00	Ltr.
4	S/o R.H pipe Double braided ISI mark, I.SI code 444/87 type-II water house pipe 25mm dia. Water pressure 10.2 kg/Fcm ² at site.	200.00	P/Mtr

Rate Amount

Rs. 208- Rs. 16,812-

Rs. 80- Rs. 8000-

Rs. 24- Rs. 4800-

Rs. 230- Rs. 6900-

Rs. 120- Rs. 24,000-

Rs. 60,612-

total 2.

5	Supply of P.V.C pipe 3"dia blue colour rain forced lay flat hose for water delivery W.P. 5 Kg/Fcm ² . At site.	120.00	Mtr.
6	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and inequalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	26570.00	100 sqm
7	Supply of Tree Plants at site.		
	A. Aomla Height 5' Above in polythene bag free from all diseases at site.	100.00	Each
	B. Jamun Height 5' Above in polythene bag free from all diseases at site.	100.00	Each
8	Supply of Shrubs Plants Height 3' Above in polythene bag free from all diseases at site.		
	A. Karonda	300.00	Each
Total			

Rate Amt
Rs 80 Rs 600

Rs 1000 Rs 265700

Rs 40 Rs 4000

Rs 40 Rs 4000

Rs 30 Rs 9000

Rs 352918-

Rs Three Lacs Fifty Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Nineteen only

Dy. Director
Horti. Division 2
Agricultural Development Authority
22

Copy to:-

1. The Chief Engineer(North zone)/DDA.
2. The Director(Hort.) south and north, DDA.
3. All JDs/DDs(Hort.) North and South zone, DDA.
4. The Executive Engineer(QC)-IV, DDA.
5. Jt.C.A.O.(CAU)/NZ, DDA.
6. Sr.A.O.(CAU)/NZ, DDA.
7. A.O.(W)-2, DDA.
8. Asstt.Director(Hort.)____/Hort.II.
9. AAO/Hort.II/DDA.
10. Head-Clerk, Hort.Dn.2 for issue of S.O.B./Hindrance Register to the concerned Asstt.Director(Hort.)
11. D/man, Hort.Dn.2, DDA.
12. The Sale Tax Officer (Work Contract Cell), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Bikrikar Bhawan, I.P.Estate, New-Delhi-110002.
13. The Income Tax Officer (Contractor's Cell), Income Tax Office., I.P.Estate, New-Delhi-110002.
14. Agreement.
15. Dy Director (System) DDA in information.

Dy.Director(Hort.)-2
D.D.A. 11212

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
-----	-----------------------	------	------	------	--------

As per sheet attached

Dy. Director
Horti. Division
Delhi Development Authority
11212